MONTH

July 2020
August
September
October
November
December
January 2021
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

TOTAL
HH

413,235
414,171
429,255
445,561
456,830
467,324
477,227

467,698
454,225
433,069
420,246
427,700

5,306,541 10,970,057

442,212

TOTAL
RECIPS

856,684
865,683
893,998
925,182
946,837
964,857
981,751

961,263
933,149
891,012
865,141
884,500

914,171

AVERAGE
RECIPS/HH

2.07
2.09
2.08
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.06

2.06
2.05
2.06
2.06
2.07

2.07

SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2020/2021

RECIPIENT
BENEFITS

$150,086,275.06
$150,369,423.00
$155,599,032.76
$171,971,221.59
$177,240,151.61
$177,294,680.67
$206,325,975.00

$202,102,426.84
$196,019,790.53
$206,618,461.00
$200,848,183.50
$203,404,264.00

$2,197,879,885.56

$183,156,657.13

AVERAGE
PAYMENT

$363.20
$363.06
$362.49
$385.97
$387.98
$379.38
$432.34

$432.12
$431.55
$477.10
$477.93
$475.58

$414.06

HH INCREASE/
DECREASE

1.37%
0.23%
3.64%
3.80%
2.53%
2.30%
2.12%

-2.00%
-2.88%
-4.66%
-2.96%
1.77%

HH's With
Earned Income

82,322
94,614
100,046
105,439
107,289
109,300
110,899
107,114
102,043
95,896
93,684
96,761

1,205,407
100,451

NOTE: 2. Effective JULY 2017, TOTAL HH and TOTAL RECIPS information has been revised based on actual benefits issued

Avg. Earned
Income Per HH

$1,117.16
$1,108.66
$1,117.17
$1,121.96
$1,121.37
$1,122.78
$1,123.05
$1,126.58
$1,134.85
$1,149.03
$1,161.65
$1,164.13

$13,568.40
$1,130.70



