SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2020/2021

MONTH	TOTAL HH	TOTAL RECIPS	AVERAGE RECIPS/HH	RECIPIENT BENEFITS	AVERAGE PAYMENT	HH INCREASE/ DECREASE	HH's With Earned Income	Avg. Earned Income Per HH
July 2020	413,235	856,684	2.07	\$150,086,275.06	\$363.20	1.37%	82,322	\$1,117.16
August	414,171	865,683	2.09	\$150,369,423.00	\$363.06	0.23%	94,614	\$1,108.66
September	429,255	893,998	2.08	\$155,599,032.76	\$362.49	3.64%	100,046	\$1,117.17
October	445,561	925,182	2.08	\$171,971,221.59	\$385.97	3.80%	105,439	\$1,121.96
November	456,830	946,837	2.07	\$177,240,151.61	\$387.98	2.53%	107,289	\$1,121.37
December	467,324	964,857	2.06	\$177,294,680.67	\$379.38	2.30%	109,300	\$1,122.78
January 2021	477,227	981,751	2.06	\$206,325,975.00	\$432.34	2.12%	110,899	\$1,123.05
February	467,698	961,263	2.06	\$202,102,426.84	\$432.12	-2.00%	107,114	\$1,126.58
March	454,225	933,149	2.05	\$196,019,790.53	\$431.55	-2.88%	102,043	\$1,134.85
April	433,069	891,012	2.06	\$206,618,461.00	\$477.10	-4.66%	95,896	\$1,149.03
May	420,246	865,141	2.06	\$200,848,183.50	\$477.93	-2.96%	93,684	\$1,161.65
June	427,700	884,500	2.07	\$203,404,264.00	\$475.58	1.77%	96,761	\$1,164.13
TOTALS	5,306,541	10,970,057		\$2,197,879,885.56			1,205,407	\$13,568.40
AVERAGE	442,212	914,171	2.07	\$183,156,657.13	\$414.06		100,451	\$1,130.70

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

NOTE: 2. Effective JULY 2017, TOTAL HH and TOTAL RECIPS information has been revised based on actual benefits issued